Dubai Taxi Company PJSC 

Commercial Register details  

License number: 1261974  

Share Capital 

• Company’s share capital: The share capital of the Company as at the date of Listing has 

been set at AED 100,000,000 (one hundred million) UAE Dirhams, divided into 2,500,000,000 

(two billion and five hundred million) Shares, with the nominal value of each Share being AED 

0.04 (four fils), all of which are paid in full. all of which are ordinary shares. 

Statement of Changes in the Company’s Share Capital 

Company’s share capital structure  

The capital of the Company has been fixed at AED 100,000,000 (one hundred million), divided into 

2,500,000,000 (two billion and five hundred million) Shares with a nominal value of AED 0.04 (four 

fils) each. All Shares are equal in respect of all rights. 

The following table illustrates the Company’s ownership structure after the completion of 

the Offering: 

Name Nationali
ty 

Type of 
Shares 

Number of 
Shares 
owned 

Total 
value of 
Shares 
owned* 

Ownership 
proportion 

Department 
of Finance 
representing 
the 
Government 
of Dubai 

UAE ordinary 1,875,250,000 
(one billion 
eight hundred 
seventy five 
million two 
hundred fifty 
thousand) 
Shares 

AED 
75,010,000 

75.01% 

New 
shareholders 

Various ordinary 624,750,000 
(six hundred 
twenty four 
million seven 
hundred fifty 
thousand) 
Shares 

AED 
24,990,000 

24.99% 

* Based on the nominal value 

Statement of Major Shareholders of the Company 

Name 
Nationali
ty 

Type of 
Shares 

Number of 
Shares 
owned 

Total 
value of 
Shares 
owned* 

Ownership 
percentage 

Department of 
Finance 
representing 
the 
Government of 
Dubai 

UAE ordinary 

1,875,250,000 
(one billion 
eight hundred 
seventy five 
million two 
hundred fifty 
thousand) 
Shares 

AED 
75,010,000 

75.01% 

* Based on the nominal value 

Company Overview 

The Company is a leading provider of comprehensive mobility solutions in Dubai. With an 

approximately 44% market share (by size of taxi fleet) as at 30 June 2023 according to the